

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.21559 OF 2010 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 511 OF 2011

RAVI MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NOW UTTARKHAND)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Gautam, adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is the conceded position that the appellant has already undergone more than seven years of the sentence.

We, accordingly, direct that the sentence of the appellant be suspended and he be released on bail to the satisfaction of the Trial Court pending disposal of the appeal.

Crl.M.P. No. 21559 of 2010 is, accordingly, allowed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Maste