

Ü
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 25456/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2345 OF 2011

SHABBIR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Babita Sant, Adv. (A.C.)(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Even in the second call, learned Amicus Curiae, Ms. Babita Sant, is not present, although, the matter is fixed for consideration of bail today.

Let this matter stand over to Thursday, to enable her to appear in the matter.

The Registry is directed to inform her of this order, by tomorrow.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar