

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.15

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).511/2011

RAVI MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2345/2011 (II-B)

Date : 16-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Ms Ankita Gautam, Adv.  
Dr. A.K. Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Mehrotra Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Juyal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AORMr. Sanket, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv. (Amicus Curiae)

Ms. Babita Sant (Not Present)

Jail Petition, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Mr. Gopal Jha, learned counsel is appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court since the earlier counsel who was appointed as Amicus Curiae to assist the Court is not

present.

Heard Ms. Ankita Gautam, learned counsel and Mr. Gopal Jha, Amicus Curiae for the Appellants at length. Also heard Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, learned counsel for the respondent-State.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR