

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.14

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).511/2011

RAVI MANDAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. HRISHIKESH ROY AND HON. MANOJ MISRA, JJ.])

WITH

Crl.A. No. 2345/2011 (II-B)

Date : 18-05-2023 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Jail Petition, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Param Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Krishnam Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manoj Misra pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Hrishikesh Roy and His Lordship.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order.

The operative portion of the order is reproduced below:-

"34. The appellants are reportedly on bail, they need not surrender. Their bail-bonds, if any, are discharged. In case

they are not on bail, they shall be released forthwith unless wanted in any other case."

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR